FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02

RECORDATION FORM COVER SI

PATENTS ONLY

02-25-1999



OMMERCE mark Office

100972494 Tab settings -To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Francis Blaise RIENZO Name: EMC CORPORATION Address: 1717 South Street ☐ Yes 🏻 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: ★ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name City: HOPKINTON ☐ Security Agreement State/Prov.: MA ☐ Other Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 01748 Execution Date: December 21, 1998. Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ⊠ No 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 09/211,961 Dec. 15, 1998 ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Brian L. Michaelis 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Registration No. 34,221 ☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: BROWN RUDNICK FREED & GESMER, PC ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account One Financial Center 8. Deposit account number: City: BOSTON State/Prov.: MA 50-0369 Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 02111 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attach copy is a true copy of the original document. Brian L. Michaelis January 17, 1999 Name of Person Signing Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

REEL: 9777 FRAME: 0291

ASSIGNMENT

I, Francis Blaise RIENZO, of 264 South Main Street, Hopedale, MA 01747, for good and valuable consideration from EMC CORPORATION, 1717 South Street, Hopkinton, Massachusetts 01748, a Massachusetts corporation, having its principal place of business in Hopkinton, Massachusetts 01748, hereinafter called the Assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States Serial No. _____** signed by me for improvements in VIBRATION DAMPENING MECHANISM including all priority rights ensuing therefrom, and the inventions and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor, together with the right to apply for such Letters Patent.

And for the above consideration I agree promptly upon request of the Assignee, its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, divisional, continuation or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the inventions and any of them described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto.

The undersigned hereby grants the law firm of BROWN RUDNICK FEED & GESMER, P.C. of One Financial Center, Boston, Massachusetts 02111, U.S.A., the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

PATENT REEL: 9777 FRAME: 0292

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I Francis Blaise Rien 21 day of <u>December</u> , 1998.	nzo, hereunto set my hand and seal this
	Francis Blaise Rienzo
Where the application is assigned before it is filed, and eft blank.	hence has no Serial No., this shall be
Commonwealth of Massachusetts County of McCluse	
Before me this <u>22nd</u> ay of <u>Vecenber</u> 1900 Rienzo, who is to me personally known, and acknowledges assignment to be his free act and deed.	
Mot	aryann Saliberte

MARYANN LALIBERTE, Notary My Commission Expires

January 15, 2004

#771438 v1 - CONSTACM - GJ8%011.DOC - 19898/6

RECORDED: 02/22/1999

PATENT REEL: 9777 FRAME: 0293